
JUNIOR 2018 Youth High Points

Placing for Top Ten Juniors class points

1 Y9108 Laynee Price Alpaca Jr. Obstacle 6

2 Y9193 Klinton Rinne Alpaca Jr. Obstacle 1

1 Y9108 Laynee Price Alpaca Jr. Pack 8

2 Y9193 Klinton Rinne Alpaca Jr. Pack 2

1 Y9108 Laynee Price Alpaca Jr. PR 7

2 Y9193 Klinton Rinne Alpaca Jr. PR 3

1 Y9165 Tobi Curless Alpaca Jr. Showmanship 2

1 Y8972 Lauren Pickett Youth Jr. Judging 22

2 Y9367 Devon Giardini Youth Jr. Judging 18

3 Y9165 Tobi Curless Youth Jr. Judging 10

4 Y9341 Caitlin Kies Youth Jr. Judging 9

5 Y9196 Bailey Nolan Youth Jr. Judging 6

6 Y9227 Emily Muhlhauser Youth Jr. Judging 3

6 Y9242 Holly Werkheiser Youth Jr. Judging 3

6 Y9159 Lauren Rohlwing Youth Jr. Judging 3

6 Y9108 Laynee Price Youth Jr. Judging 3

7 Y9128 Corbyn Berry Youth Jr. Judging 2

7 Y9338 Isabella Whitaker Youth Jr. Judging 2

7 Y9318 Chloe Zerr Youth Jr. Judging 2

7 Y9307 Alison Bishop Youth Jr. Judging 2

7 Y9334 Lilyana Cordero Youth Jr. Judging 2

8 Y9343 Charlotte Wiggins Youth Jr. Judging 1

8 Y8986 Allie Howell Youth Jr. Judging 1

1 Y8972 Lauren Pickett Youth Jr. Obstacle 48

2 Y9341 Caitlin Kies Youth Jr. Obstacle 25

3 Y9108 Laynee Price Youth Jr. Obstacle 18

4 Y9369 Emily Carter Youth Jr. Obstacle 17

5 Y9159 Lauren Rohlwing Youth Jr. Obstacle 15

6 Y9338 Isabella Whitaker Youth Jr. Obstacle 14

7 Y9343 Charlotte Wiggins Youth Jr. Obstacle 11

7 Y9240 Dylan Oliver Shaver Youth Jr. Obstacle 11

8 Y9218 Korbin Stump Youth Jr. Obstacle 10

9 Y9060 Kaycee Lusk Youth Jr. Obstacle 9

10 Y9161 Ruth Rhymer Youth Jr. Obstacle 8

10 Y9227 Emily Muhlhauser Youth Jr. Obstacle 8



1 Y8972 Lauren Pickett Youth Jr. Pack 36

2 Y9108 Laynee Price Youth Jr. Pack 28

3 Y9318 Chloe Zerr Youth Jr. Pack 20

4 Y9227 Emily Muhlhauser Youth Jr. Pack 19

5 Y9341 Caitlin Kies Youth Jr. Pack 18

5 Y9159 Lauren Rohlwing Youth Jr. Pack 18

6 Y9343 Charlotte Wiggins Youth Jr. Pack 13

7 Y9196 Bailey Nolan Youth Jr. Pack 12

8 Y9240 Dylan Oliver Shaver Youth Jr. Pack 11

9 Y9338 Isabella Whitaker Youth Jr. Pack 9

9 Y9367 Devon Giardini Youth Jr. Pack 9

10 Y9369 Emily Carter Youth Jr. Pack 8

10 Y9094 Josselyn Moen Youth Jr. Pack 8

1 Y8972 Lauren Pickett Youth Jr. PR 58

2 Y9341 Caitlin Kies Youth Jr. PR 25

3 Y9108 Laynee Price Youth Jr. PR 24

4 Y9318 Chloe Zerr Youth Jr. PR 20

5 Y9338 Isabella Whitaker Youth Jr. PR 16

6 Y9343 Charlotte Wiggins Youth Jr. PR 13

6 Y9159 Lauren Rohlwing Youth Jr. PR 13

7 Y9196 Bailey Nolan Youth Jr. PR 12

8 y9240 Dylan Oliver Shaver Youth Jr. PR 11

9 Y9218 Korbin Stump Youth Jr. PR 10

9 Y9165 Tobi Curless Youth Jr. PR 10

10 Y9367 Devon Giardini Youth Jr. PR 9

1 Y8972 Lauren Pickett Youth Jr. Showmanship 50

2 Y9341 Caitlin Kies Youth Jr. Showmanship 26

3 Y9196 Bailey Nolan Youth Jr. Showmanship 19

3 Y9218 Korbin Stump Youth Jr. Showmanship 19

4 Y9338 Isabella Whitaker Youth Jr. Showmanship 17

5 Y9165 Tobi Curless Youth Jr. Showmanship 16

5 Y9159 Lauren Rohlwing Youth Jr. Showmanship 16

6 Y9307 Alison Bishop Youth Jr. Showmanship 15

7 Y9343 Charlotte Wiggins Youth Jr. Showmanship 11

7 Y9240 Dylan Oliver Shaver Youth Jr. Showmanship 11

8 Y9242 Holly Werkheiser Youth Jr. Showmanship 9

8 Y9227 Emily Muhlhauser Youth Jr. Showmanship 9

8 Y9130 Lily Marianne Howell Youth Jr. Showmanship 9

8 Y9108 Laynee Price Youth Jr. Showmanship 9



9 Y9318 Chloe Zerr Youth Jr. Showmanship 7

10 Y9369 Emily Carter Youth Jr. Showmanship 6

10 Y9060 Kaycee Lusk Youth Jr. Showmanship 6

INTERMEDIATE 2018 Youth High Points

Placing for Top Ten Intermediate class points

1 Y8587 Zoe Rutledge Alpaca Int. Obstacle 11

2 Y8883 Ellen Wanek Alpaca Int. Obstacle 7

3 Y9089 Eloise Oliver Alpaca Int. Obstacle 6

4 Y9206 Austin Holtzen Alpaca Int. Obstacle 5

5 Y9054 Payton Crockett Alpaca Int. Obstacle 3

6 Y9191 Klarissa Rinne Alpaca Int. Obstacle 2

7 Y9028 Jaime Vaughn Alpaca Int. Obstacle 1

1 Y8587 Zoe Rutledge Alpaca Int. Pack 8

2 Y9089 Eloise Oliver Alpaca Int. Pack 7

3 Y8883 Ellen Wanek Alpaca Int. Pack 6

4 Y9206 Austin Holtzen Alpaca Int. Pack 4

5 Y9191 Klarissa Rinne Alpaca Int. Pack 3

6 Y9387 Jayden Hamel Alpaca Int. Pack 1

7 Y9028 Jaime Vaughn Alpaca Int. Pack 1

7 Y9054 Payton Crockett Alpaca Int. Pack 1

1 Y8587 Zoe Rutledge Alpaca Int. PR 11

2 Y8883 Ellen Wanek Alpaca Int. PR 7

3 Y9089 Eloise Oliver Alpaca Int. PR 6

4 Y9206 Austin Holtzen Alpaca Int. PR 4

5 Y9191 Klarissa Rinne Alpaca Int. PR 2

5 Y9054 Payton Crockett Alpaca Int. PR 2

6 Y9387 Jayden Hamel Alpaca Int. PR 1

1 Y9054 Payton Crockett Alpaca Int. Showmanship 2

2 Y8587 Zoe Rutledge Alpaca Int. Showmanship 1

1 Y8983 Kenzie Matthews Youth Int. Judging 18

2 Y8982 Allie Matthews Youth Int. Judging 12

2 Y9055 Morgan Barba Youth Int. Judging 12

2 Y8587 Zoe Rutledge Youth Int. Judging 12

3 Y8971 Ella Pickett Youth Int. Judging 8

4 Y9371 Dannica Egger Youth Int. Judging 6

5 Y9222 Johnathan Durbin Youth Int. Judging 6

5 Y9352 Ashley Clement Youth Int. Judging 5

6 Y8711 Moira Curtaz Youth Int. Judging 5



6 y8843 Malachi Abel Youth Int. Judging 4

7 Y8832 Maggie Jordan Youth Int. Judging 4

7 Y8562 Kale Morgan Youth Int. Judging 4

7 Y8937 Kirsten Franks Youth Int. Judging 4

7 Y9314 Chloe Farmer Youth Int. Judging 4

8 Y9048 Abbey Smith Youth Int. Judging 3

8 Y9056 DellaRose Cromer Youth Int. Judging 3

8 Y9133 Tallia Cardiff Youth Int. Judging 3

8 Y8719

Alexandra 

(Alex) Leland Youth Int. Judging 3

9 Y8705 Gordona Howell Youth Int. Judging 2

9 Y8563 Kyce Morgan Youth Int. Judging 2

9 Y9089 Eloise Oliver Youth Int. Judging 2

9 Y8938 Mykenzie Franks Youth Int. Judging 2

9 Y9349

Franciso 

"Frankie" Sharif Youth Int. Judging 2

9 Y9239 Benjamin McCloughan Youth Int. Judging 2

10 Y9356 Ophelia Pulley Youth Int. Judging 1

10 Y9312 Amelia Wiggins Youth Int. Judging 1

10 Y9046 Kyle Smith Youth Int. Judging 1

10 Y9054 Payton Crockett Youth Int. Judging 1

10 Y8830 Ethan Busha Youth Int. Judging 1

1 Y8983 Kenzie Matthews Youth Int. Obstacle 33

2 Y8587 Zoe Rutledge Youth Int. Obstacle 24

2 Y9181 Halley Sorg Youth Int. Obstacle 24

3 Y9056 DellaRose Cromer Youth Int. Obstacle 20

4 Y9055 Morgan Barba Youth Int. Obstacle 16

5 Y8971 Ella Pickett Youth Int. Obstacle 15

6 Y8886 Lyndsay Jensen Youth Int. Obstacle 13

7 Y9048 Abbey Smith Youth Int. Obstacle 12

7 Y9133 Tallia Cardiff Youth Int. Obstacle 12

7 Y8832 Maggie Jordan Youth Int. Obstacle 12

8 Y8843 Malachi Abel Youth Int. Obstacle 11

9 Y8830 Ethan Busha Youth Int. Obstacle 10

9 Y9046 Kyle Smith Youth Int. Obstacle 10

10 Y8938 Mykenzie Franks Youth Int. Obstacle 9

10 Y9040

Mallory 

(Anna) Williams Youth Int. Obstacle 9

10 Y8719

Alexandra 

(Alex) Leland Youth Int. Obstacle 9

10 Y8562 Kale Morgan Youth Int. Obstacle 9

1 Y8983 Kenzie Matthews Youth Int. Pack 34

2 Y8587 Zoe Rutledge Youth Int. Pack 23

3 Y8971 Ella Pickett Youth Int. Pack 19



3 Y9181 Halley Sorg Youth Int. Pack 19

4 Y9055 Morgan Barba Youth Int. Pack 17

5 Y9056 DellaRose Cromer Youth Int. Pack 16

6 Y9175 Ella White Youth Int. Pack 15

7 Y8937 Kirsten Franks Youth Int. Pack 14

8 Y8886 Lyndsay Jensen Youth Int. Pack 12

9 Y9314 Chloe Farmer Youth Int. Pack 11

9 Y9332 McKinley Underhill Youth Int. Pack 11

10 Y9048 Abbey Smith Youth Int. Pack 10

1 Y8983 Kenzie Matthews Youth Int. PR 42

2 Y8587 Zoe Rutledge Youth Int. PR 26

3 Y9181 Halley Sorg Youth Int. PR 23

4 Y9055 Morgan Barba Youth Int. PR 17

5 Y8937 Kirsten Franks Youth Int. PR 14

5 Y8886 Lyndsay Jensen Youth Int. PR 14

6 Y9314 Chloe Farmer Youth Int. PR 13

7 Y9175 Ella White Youth Int. PR 12

8 Y9179 Carter North Youth Int. PR 11

8 Y8562 Kale Morgan Youth Int. PR 11

9 Y8563 Kyce Morgan Youth Int. PR 10

9 Y8830 Ethan Busha Youth Int. PR 10

9 Y8971 Ella Pickett Youth Int. PR 10

9 Y9168 Lola Garcia Youth Int. PR 10

10 y9239 Benjamin McCloughan Youth Int. PR 9

10 Y9222 Johnathan Durbin Youth Int. PR 9

10 Y9048 Abbey Smith Youth Int. PR 9

10 Y9133 Tallia Cardiff Youth Int. PR 9

10 y8832 Maggie Jordan Youth Int. PR 9

10 Y8701 Caitlyn Moen Youth Int. PR 9

1 Y8983 Kenzie Matthews Youth Int. Showmanship 61

2 Y9055 Morgan Barba Youth Int. Showmanship 27

3 Y9175 Ella White Youth Int. Showmanship 21

4 Y8971 Ella Pickett Youth Int. Showmanship 19

5 Y8587 Zoe Rutledge Youth Int. Showmanship 17

6 Y8886 Lyndsay Jensen Youth Int. Showmanship 16

7 Y8843 Malachi Abel Youth Int. Showmanship 14

8 Y8982 Allie Matthews Youth Int. Showmanship 13

9 Y9358 Emma Stump Youth Int. Showmanship 13

9 Y9332 McKinley Underhill Youth Int. Showmanship 13

9 Y9314 Chloe Farmer Youth Int. Showmanship 13



10 Y9040

Mallory 

(Anna) Williams Youth Int. Showmanship 12

SENIOR 2018 Youth High Points

Placing for Top Ten Senior class points

1 Y9088 Hannah Oliver Alpaca Senior Obstacle 8

2 Y4408 Kaily Zigmond Alpaca Senior Obstacle 4

3 Y8722 Arika Jensen Alpaca Senior Obstacle 3

4 Y8491 Kaitlyn Winter Alpaca Senior Obstacle 2

4 Y8492 Whitney Winter Alpaca Senior Obstacle 2

4 Y8882 Jane Wanek Alpaca Senior Obstacle 2

5 Y9091 Lydia Clark Alpaca Senior Obstacle 1

5 Y9155 Faith Lehew Alpaca Senior Obstacle 1

5 Y8580 Sidney Nickles Alpaca Senior Obstacle 1

5 Y8493 Elyzabeth Winter Alpaca Senior Obstacle 1

1 Y9088 Hannah Oliver Alpaca Senior Pack 8

2 Y8722 Arika Jensen Alpaca Senior Pack 3

2 Y8492 Whitney Winter Alpaca Senior Pack 3

3 Y8491 Kaitlyn Winter Alpaca Senior Pack 2

3 Y8580 Sidney Nickles Alpaca Senior Pack 2

4 Y8493 Elyzabeth Winter Alpaca Senior Pack 1

4 Y4408 Kaily Zigmond Alpaca Senior Pack 1

4 Y9091 Lydia Clark Alpaca Senior Pack 1

4 Y8882 Jane Wanek Alpaca Senior Pack 1

1 Y9088 Hannah Oliver Alpaca Senior PR 7

2 Y8722 Arika Jensen Alpaca Senior PR 3

3 Y4408 Kaily Zigmond Alpaca Senior PR 2

3 Y8491 Kaitlyn Winter Alpaca Senior PR 2

3 Y8492 Whitney Winter Alpaca Senior PR 2

3 Y9091 Lydia Clark Alpaca Senior PR 2

3 Y8882 Jane Wanek Alpaca Senior PR 2

4 Y9155 Faith Lehew Alpaca Senior PR 1

4 Y8493 Elyzabeth Winter Alpaca Senior PR 1

1 Y4408 Kaily Zigmond Alpaca Senior Showmanship 2

2 Y9155 Faith Lehew Alpaca Senior Showmanship 1

1 Y8846 Megan Bixler Youth Senior Judge 19

2 Y8984 Cassandra Williams Youth Senior Judge 18

3 Y9079 Sarah Strebing Youth Senior Judge 13

4 Y8678 Cooper Sims Youth Senior Judge 10

5 Y8845 Olivia Maye Mitchel Youth Senior Judge 9



5 Y9047 Emily Smith Youth Senior Judge 9

6 Y8952 Courtni Schmeichel Youth Senior Judge 7

6 Y8249 Christian D. Abel Youth Senior Judge 7

7 Y8418 Logan Hart Youth Senior Judge 6

7 Y8850 Katie Tuttle Youth Senior Judge 6

8 Y8234 CeAnna Jaeckel Youth Senior Judge 4

9 Y8491 Kaitlyn Winter Youth Senior Judge 3

10 Y8455 Maura Benton Youth Senior Judge 2

10 Y8424 Bailey Jones Youth Senior Judge 2

10 Y8706 Alyse Carlson Youth Senior Judge 2

10 Y8659 Michael Anderson Youth Senior Judge 2

10 Y8556 Avery Sims Youth Senior Judge 2

10 Y9088 Hannah Oliver Youth Senior Judge 2

10 Y9329 Kennedy Ruhl Youth Senior Judge 2

1 Y8952 Courtni Schmeichel Youth Senior Obstacle 37

2 Y9329 Kennedy Ruhl Youth Senior Obstacle 33

3 Y9050 Heather Holland Youth Senior Obstacle 30

4 Y8984 Cassandra Williams Youth Senior Obstacle 28

5 Y9079 Sarah Strebing Youth Senior Obstacle 21

6 Y8846 Megan Bixler Youth Senior Obstacle 19

6 Y8477 Lexi Foerder Youth Senior Obstacle 19

7 Y8249 Christian D. Abel Youth Senior Obstacle 17

7 Y9170 Morgan Gilbert Youth Senior Obstacle 17

7 Y9187

Madison 

(Maddi) Wells Youth Senior Obstacle 17

7 Y9238 Grace Peconge Youth Senior Obstacle 17

8 Y9328 Katie Ruhl Youth Senior Obstacle 14

8 Y8424 Bailey Jones Youth Senior Obstacle 14

8 Y8850 Katie Tuttle Youth Senior Obstacle 14

9 Y8556 Avery Sims Youth Senior Obstacle 13

10 Y9090 Clay Gick Youth Senior Obstacle 12

1 Y8952 Courtni Schmeichel Youth Senior Pack 43

2 Y9050 Heather Holland Youth Senior Pack 42

3 Y9079 Sarah Strebing Youth Senior Pack 33

4 Y8678 Cooper Sims Youth Senior Pack 32

5 Y8984 Cassandra Williams Youth Senior Pack 28

6 Y9329 Kennedy Ruhl Youth Senior Pack 27

7 Y8679 Aubrie Ginther Youth Senior Pack 16

8 Y8477 Lexi Foerder Youth Senior Pack 15

8 Y9047 Emily Smith Youth Senior Pack 15

9 Y8249 Christian D. Abel Youth Senior Pack 14



9 Y8845 Olivia Maye Mitchel Youth Senior Pack 14

10 Y8424 Bailey Jones Youth Senior Pack 13

1 Y9329 Kennedy Ruhl Youth Senior PR 49

2 Y8984 Cassandra Williams Youth Senior PR 30

3 Y8952 Courtni Schmeichel Youth Senior PR 29

4 Y9050 Heather Holland Youth Senior PR 27

5 Y9079 Sarah Strebing Youth Senior PR 22

6 Y8678 Cooper Sims Youth Senior PR 21

7 y8249 Christian D. Abel Youth Senior PR 20

8 Y9238 Grace Peconge Youth Senior PR 18

9 Y8722 Arika Jensen Youth Senior PR 17

10 Y8556 Avery Sims Youth Senior PR 15

1 Y9079 Sarah Strebing Youth Senior Showmanship 43

2 Y8846 Megan Bixler Youth Senior Showmanship 36

3 Y8556 Avery Sims Youth Senior Showmanship 31

4 Y8845 Olivia Maye Mitchel Youth Senior Showmanship 30

5 Y8678 Cooper Sims Youth Senior Showmanship 23

6 Y8679 Aubrie Ginther Youth Senior Showmanship 22

7 Y8249 Christian D. Abel Youth Senior Showmanship 21

7 Y8952 Courtni Schmeichel Youth Senior Showmanship 21

8 Y8477 Lexi Foerder Youth Senior Showmanship 20

8 Y9170 Morgan Gilbert Youth Senior Showmanship 20

9 Y8984 Cassandra Williams Youth Senior Showmanship 19

10 Y8424 Bailey Jones Youth Senior Showmanship 17

10 Y9329 Kennedy Ruhl Youth Senior Showmanship 17

COMBINED YOUTH2018 Youth High Points

Placing for Top Ten Combined class points

1 Y8843 Malachi Abel Youth Combined Obstacle 4

2 Y8886 Lyndsay Jensen Youth Combined Obstacle 3

3 Y8249 Christian D. Abel Youth Combined Obstacle 2

4 Y9371 Dannica Egger Youth Combined Obstacle 1

1 Y8249 Christian D. Abel Youth Combined Pack 4

2 Y8886 Lyndsay Jensen Youth Combined Pack 3

3 Y9371 Dannica Egger Youth Combined Pack 2

4 Y8843 Malachi Abel Youth Combined Pack 1

1 Y8249 Christian D. Abel Youth Combined PR 4

2 Y8722 Arika Jensen Youth Combined PR 3

3 Y8886 Lyndsay Jensen Youth Combined PR 2



4 Y8843 Malachi Abel Youth Combined PR 1


